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Central Support Services Contacts for Infection and Immunity 

Finance
· Accounts Receivable
Rukayat Yussuf (ext 5028)
ryussuf@sgul.ac.uk

· Accounts Payable
Ledish Ratnakumar (ext 5775)
lratnaku@sgul.ac.uk

· SGUL Bank Payment Enquiries
Geetha Gnanendran (ext 3107)
ggnanend@sgul.ac.uk

· Procurement Enquiries 
Gill Fawcett 
SGUL - Tel. 0208 725 1403 (Mondays, Fridays)
Kingston - Tel. 0208 417 3519 (Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays)
gfawcett@sgul.ac.uk

· Phil Scott (includes equipment purchases)
SGUL – ext 1403
Kingston – 0208 417 4150
phscott@sgul.ac.uk

Human Resources
· HR Business Partner
Kevin Browne (ext 5994)
kbrowne@sgul.ac.uk

· HR Assistants

Laura McGarvey (ext 5023)
lmcgarve@sgul.ac.uk 

Iwona Wsol (ext 0626)
iwsol@sgul.ac.uk

· Staff Learning & Development Manager (includes PRs)
Rebecca Henry-Litteck (ext 5010)
rhenry-l@sgul.ac.uk

· Learning and Development Assistant (includes PRs)
Antoinette Johnson (ext 2218)
anjohnso@sgul.ac.uk , staffdev@sgul.ac.uk


· HR Information & Systems Officer
Chris Galvin (ext 5018)
cgalvin@sgul.ac.uk

Joint Research & Enterprise Office
· Jane Boland, Research Operations Manager International - EU grant applications and project management (Ext 6818)
jboland@sgul.ac.uk 

· Paul Cawley, Research Funding Manager  (ext 5519)
pcawley@sgul.ac.uk

· Contacts for Grant application costing, advice and support 
Post award research grants and contracts queries and support - including invoicing, financial statements and staff appointments (for SGUL managed grants)
Advice on research opportunities

Tom Muzka, Research Funding Officer (ext 5389)
tmuzyka@sgul.ac.uk

Anna Greedharee, Research Funding Officer (ext 6496)
agreedha@sgul.ac.uk

Sachin Shah, Research Funding Officer
sacshah@sgul.ac.uk

· Yvonne Castle, Research Strategy and Development Manager (ext 6864)
ycastle@sgul.ac.uk
Research Excellence Framework support 
Advice on St George's-wide research opportunities

· Pamela Harrison, Research Contracts Manager (ext 4076)
pharriso@sgul.ac.uk
Research and related contracts advice, support and negotiation, including Material Transfer Agreements, Collaboration Agreements and Confidentiality Agreements (apart from agreements relating to clinical trials - see Research Governance and Facilitation Officers 

· Nadia Azzouzi, Research Governance Officer (ext 6488)
Infectious Diseases, Reproductive Health & Childbirth, Non-Malignant Haematology, Paediatrics (all), Genetics, Health Service Research (SGFT)
nazzouzi@sgul.ac.uk

· Georgia Bullock – Research Development Governance Manager (ext 5013)
Support with protocol development, sponsorship and set up for interventional clinical trials led by St George's. Study management of St George's sponsored interventional clinical trials

· Erica Lansdale, Clinical Research Development and Delivery Manager (ext 5184)
Advice on clinical trials opportunities 
Queries relating to Clinical Research Network Funding
elansdel@sgul.ac.uk 

	
· Nabilla Waise – Research Ethics Officer (ext 6073)
nwaise@sgul.ac.uk 
SGUL (internal) Research Ethics Committee submission and review 
SGUL student study sponsorship review

· NHS Trust Research Accounts
Jacqueline Williams – R&D Finance Manager (ext1349)
Jon Llewellyn – Assistant Finance Manager (ext 6071)

· Intellectual Property advice and management
Advice on and set up of consultancies 
Commercial and knowledge exchange opportunities
Stuart Sims - Enterprise and Innovation Manager (ext 3784)
ssims@sgul.ac.uk

Clara Chigariro – Enterprise & Intellectual Property Administrator (ext 3714)
cchigari@sgul.ac.uk

Library
· Open Access/SORA Enquires 
Jennifer Smith/Jennifer Hughes (ext 5393)
openaccess@sgul.ac.uk / sora@sgul.ac.uk

· Data Management
Michelle Harricharan – Research Data Support Manager (ext 5441)
mharrich@sgul.ac.uk

Payroll
· General Payroll Enquiries
Marion Beazer (ext 5029)
mbeazer@sgul.ac.uk


Post-Graduate Office
· PhD students/MPhil/MD Res
Derilyn Frusher (ext 0191)
dfrusher@sgul.ac.uk

· Postgraduate taught Courses including MRes Masters
Jenna Cooper (ext 1304)
jcooper@sgul.ac.uk


